



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3637 OF 2025

Ramgopal Sonelal Sharma

... Petitioner

versus

The Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

...

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.A.Naik, APP for the Respondent -State.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.**

DATE : 1st August, 2025

P.C.:-

1. None appears for the Petitioner, either in the Court Hall or through the video conferencing mode.

2. List this Petition on 22nd August, 2025 for passing dismissal order.

(GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)